
Old Colony Agility Club

Saturday, September 07, 2013

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Edie AllynJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Sailor, Pointer, Patrice DelehantyAXA

24002 Mazie, Flat Coated Retriever, Kris EstesAXA

24001 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXA

24014 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24010 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXB

24009 Maxx, Labrador Retriever, Candace LusaAXB

24008 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXB

24007 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXB

24006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

24003 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20 47Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXA

20001 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXA

20038 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAXPA

20037 Beau, Collie, Martha MayneAXPA

20036 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20035 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20034 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20033 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXB

20032 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20031 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXB

20030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXB

20029 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20028 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXB

20027 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20026 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXB

20025 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXB

20024 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

20023 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20022 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20021 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20020 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXB

20019 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20017 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXB

20016 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20015 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20014 Indy, Australian Shepherd, Stacey UxAXB

20013 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXB

20012 Brock, Border Collie, Bridget MaloneyAXB

20011 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXB

20010 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXB

20009 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20007 Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20005 Poet, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

20004 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20003 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20047 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAXPB

20046 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXPB

20045 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAXPB

20044 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20043 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAXPB

20042 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPB

20041 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20040 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXPB

20039 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXA

16002 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXA

16001 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXA

16018 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAXPA

16017 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXB

16016 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16015 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

16014 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXB

16013 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXB

16012 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet PuroAXB

16009 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB
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16008 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16007 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16005 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXB

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16024 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXPB

16023 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAXPB

16022 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPB

16021 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAXPB

16020 Penny, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXPB

16019 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Rudy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXB

12009 Riley, All American, Linda FisherAXB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXB

12003 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12002 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXB

12001 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12013 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AXPB

12011 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXA

8001 Willow, All American, Bridget HulslanderAXA

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPA

8008 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8007 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXB

8003 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8015 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

8014 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8013 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAXPB

8012 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB

8011 Tsunami, Pug, Abby BruceAXPB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Bailey, Pomeranian, Carol MedigeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Edie AllynJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Push, Border Collie, Amanda DionneOA

24016 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussOA

24015 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoOA

20050 Sandy, Portuguese Water Dog, Barbara BelicoseOA

20049 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOA

20048 Benny, Portuguese Water Dog, Brenda ProulxOA

20052 Rainey, Alaskan Malamute, Jennifer Thomas  OAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16026 Tanji, Entlebucher, Jeffrey JohnsonOA

16025 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Edie AllynJudge:

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAA

20053 Tess, Whippet, Jolene DiFazioNAA

20056 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNAB

20055 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAB

20058 Oscar, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian HussNAP

20057 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAA

16028 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAB

16029 Sally, Golden Retriever, Beth PiekarskiNAP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoNAB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessNAB
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12015 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyNAB

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanNAA

8016 Poutine, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda 

Fleischmann

NAA

8020 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoNAB

8019 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanNAB

8018 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Rainbow, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Edie AllynJudge:

26 1Jump Height = # of dogs

26001 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24 14Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Sailor, Pointer, Patrice DelehantyAXJA

24014 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

24013 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24012 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24011 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24010 Huxley, German Short Haired Pointer, Valerie 

Spadaccini

AXJB

24009 Maxx, Labrador Retriever, Candace LusaAXJB

24008 Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate HardingAXJB

24007 Rayna, Doberman Pinscher, Lois PlattAXJB

24006 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24005 Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

24003 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24002 Mazie, Flat Coated Retriever, Kris EstesAXJB

24001 Riva, German Shorthaired Pointer, Lori BielawaAXJB

20 46Jump Height = # of dogs

20051 Jane, Australian Shepherd, Laurie LatnoAXJA

20014 Indy, Australian Shepherd, Stacey UxAXJA

20001 Tat, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJA

20038 Lola, Pointer, Karen OliverAJPA

20036 Ripley, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20035 Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20034 Quick, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20033 Dodge, Australian Shepherd, Barbara BingAXJB

20032 Po, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20031 Jack, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXJB

20030 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXJB

20029 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20027 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20026 Linus, Dalmatian, Elaine Hamill AXJB

20025 Boulder, Australian Shepherd, Roma HunterAXJB

20024 Juice, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

20023 Jazz, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20022 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20021 Frisco, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20020 Zoe, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaAXJB

20019 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20018 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20017 Strummer, Boxer, Jill ViggianiAXJB

20016 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20015 Fisher, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20013 O'my, Border Collie, Lois PlattAXJB

20012 Brock, Border Collie, Bridget MaloneyAXJB

20011 Max, English Springer Spaniel, Toni GalAXJB

20010 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXJB

20009 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20008 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20007 Saphira, Golden Retriever, Ray DesmaraisAXJB

20006 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20005 Poet, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

20004 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXJB

20003 Spark, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20002 Ares, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

20047 Neala, Bullmastiff, Steve KrulishAJPB

20046 Cady, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAJPB

20045 Branny, All American, Eileen FernandezAJPB

20044 Brogan, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20043 Keno, German Shepherd Dog, Joe DeYoungAJPB

20042 Rhys, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPB

20041 Jack, Collie, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20040 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAJPB

20039 Jigsaw, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

16 24Jump Height = # of dogs

16003 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

16002 Fizz, Bedlington Terrier, Melissa HoppesAXJA

16001 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16021 Marco, Portuguese Pointer, Mary DullingerAJPA
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16018 Bluesette, Belgian Tervuren, Geoff SternAJPA

16017 Cullen, Shetland Sheepdog, Jane PlamondonAXJB

16016 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16015 Missy, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

16014 Sprint, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce HalladayAXJB

16013 Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim TeesAXJB

16012 TeePee, Whippet, Louise HoelscherAXJB

16011 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Griffin, Shetland Sheepdog, Janet PuroAXJB

16009 Charlie, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16008 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16007 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

16006 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16005 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXJB

16004 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16024 Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAJPB

16023 Sadie, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda FisherAJPB

16022 Flash, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAJPB

16020 Penny, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAJPB

16019 Grendel, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12018 Guy Noir, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAJPA

12010 Rudy, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12009 Riley, All American, Linda FisherAXJB

12008 Ricky Bobby, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay 

DeVito

AXJB

12007 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12006 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12004 Bandit, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia BrownAXJB

12003 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXJB

12002 Zeus, Miniature Pinscher, Sue UsherAXJB

12001 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12013 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12012 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia Brown         AJPB

12011 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJA

8008 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8007 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXJB

8006 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8005 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8004 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXJB

8003 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8001 Willow, All American, Bridget HulslanderAXJB

8015 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB

8014 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8013 Tulah, Papillon, Ann-Marie RocheAJPB

8012 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

8011 Tsunami, Pug, Abby BruceAJPB

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4003 Daria, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

4001 Bailey, Pomeranian, Carol MedigeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Edie AllynJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenOAJ

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20059 Deasil, Golden Retriever, Roseann MandellOAJ

20050 Sandy, Portuguese Water Dog, Barbara BelicoseOAJ

20049 Rio, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarOAJ

20052 Rainey, Alaskan Malamute, Jennifer Thomas  OJP

20037 Beau, Collie, Martha MayneOJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Tesla, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Peggy 

O'Connell

OAJ

16026 Tanji, Entlebucher, Jeffrey JohnsonOAJ

16025 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Lexi, Miniature Pinscher, Cheri McCoyOAJ

12014 Benny, American Staffordshire Terrier, Dalana 

Bewley Huss

OJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Edie AllynJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24017 Push, Border Collie, Amanda DionneNAJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24016 Cobalt, Golden Retriever, Brian HussNAJB

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Smitty, Australian Shepherd, Suzanne KasprzakNAJA

20053 Tess, Whippet, Jolene DiFazioNAJA

20061 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistNAJB

20060 Bella, Vizsla, Marissa D'AndreaNAJB

20056 Georgia, Australian Shepherd, Rachel BrostromNAJB

20055 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarNAJB

20057 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Rocko, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAJA

16030 Grady, Shetland Sheepdog, Scott PuroNAJB

16028 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoNAJB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12017 Tink, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoNAJB

12016 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessNAJB

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Walter, Dandie Dinmont Terrier, Sherry BohmanNAJA

8016 Poutine, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda 

Fleischmann

NAJA

8021 Tucker, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerNAJB

8020 Marcy, Miniature American Shepherd, Lindsay DeVitoNAJB

8019 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanNAJB

8018 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Tanya, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.


